
.. w; 

m EIGHT. 

WtM,. & Mm'Mid V. Jtr* 

ifij&jjlgi 

GRAND FORKS HERALD, WEDNESDAY. NOVEMBER 6,1818. EVENING edition.; 

MINNIE NELSON ^ 
s- POLL'S HEAVIEST 
3 V ; { MAJORITY HERE 

Spaulding Leads Hunter for 
v^v, 'Clerkof District Court v 

By 1,232 Votes. " 

• W nr 
v f 

[0£ 
>rh 

i Si 

MARTIN HAUGEN IS 
385 BEHIND STEWART 

County Returns are Over
whelmingly for Fisk For 

Supreme Court Justice. 

At 3:30 o'clock this afternoon re* 
turns received from 54 precincts out 
of 'the 61 in Grand Forks county gave 
S. J. Doyle a total of 2,006 Votes 
against 1,514 cast for Frazier, the 
Doyle majority 'being 492. The race 
for congress between Fred Bartholo
mew and John M. Baer was illustrat
ed by returns, also from 54 precincts 
giving Bartholomew 1,765 and Baer 
1,664 votes—a majority for Bartholo
mew of only 101. The precincts yet to 
be heard from with additional returns, 
on governor and congressmen are 
Ferry township. Grand Forks city, 
fifth ward, first precinct; Hegton, Mo
raine, Northwood township, Plymouth 
and Union. 

The heaviest majority in the county 
was polled by Minnie J. Nielson, can
didate for state superintendent of pub
lic 'instruction. The vote cast for Miss 
Nielson in 48 counties was 2.795 as 
against the 1,247 cast for N. C. Mac-
donald, giving Miss Nielson a solid 
majority of 1,548. 

Harry A. Bronson, candidate for the 
•Opreme bepch, does not" look like a 
safe winner to people in this, county, 
according to the- verdict they gave 
him" yesterday.' He received only 1,327 
votes while his opponent, Charles J. 
FWk, pulled 2,081, thus securing a ma
jority of 754. 

Returns on the election of county 
auditor, sheriff, register ' of deeds, 
clerk of the district court, and county 
treasurer indicate that the attempts 
to secure socialistic domination in 

mmNHWHiinimmmnuii 

SURE and 
PROMPT 

L .A. CHANCE i 
tttorB«]r-»t-Mw 3 
Over Drag Store S 

county offices have failed. "The tables 
compiled in 48 precincts as given-be
low, will clearly enough show how the 
sentiment of the county has expressed 
itself. 

The senatorial race in the sixth dis
trict is running neck to neck between 
W. S. Whitman and Nick N. Nelson; 
this morning returns from 8 precincts 
gave. Whitman 301 votes and Nelson 
286. ' 

Olger B. Burtness apparently was 
an easy winner in the. contest for 
member of the state house of repre
sentatives from the seventh district, 
for the rote cast in his favor was 489, 
while S. S. McDonald, the Nonpartisan 
League candidate, ran away with only 
196. In the fifth district P. G. Hanson 
of Northwood drew 399 votes as com 
pared to the 276 polled by S. F. -Mercer 
of Larimore. 

Of the ten constitutional amend
ments, the first five- and the seventh 
were defeated in 33 precincts in this 
county, while the sixth, eighth, ninth 
and tenth were carried.' The returns 
on the amendments from these pre
cincts are as follows: 

First amendment ... 
Second amendment . 
Third amendment .. 
Fourth amendment . 
Fifth amendment .. 
Sixth amendment ... 
Seventh amendment 
Eighth amendment . 
Ninth amendment .. 
Tenth amendment .. 

• l)«To later returns on the amendments 
had been received today. 

Following are tables sholwing the 
vote cast in a majority of Grand 
Forks county precincts. 

Washington 
WfeMtfleid 

,. ; 43gg| *1 
>....»*./ 28 9 

... 1.614 

Tes No 
710 1215 
686 1141 
701 1163 
675 1123 
717 1099 

1654 1137 
667 1135 

1045 678 
1183 640 
1216 ' 577 

Governor. 

' Third and TTriTiT nr~ m 
^iiimnmiiiiiiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiitn^ 

THE PANTO RIUM 
Xorth Batata's Ti—fllsg 

CLEANERS 
« Av*, OHM ML x 

Frazier. Doyle. 
Agnes . 25 31 
Allendale . 25 14 
Americus •  •  . 37 24 
Arvilla . 14 ' 41 
Avon .. 41 22 
Blooming 21 
Bentru 12 
Brenna » • . 45 22 
Chester . 21 34 
Elkmount •  •  . 23 16 
Elm Grove 8 30 
Fairfield 1 

•  •  «  . 16 12 
Falconer 5 16 
Gilby . 32 72 
Grace 27 
Grand Forks city, 1 -1 40 160 
Grand Forks city, 1 -2 . 30 54 
•Grand Forks city, 2. . 57 101 
Grand Forks city, 3. . 16 57 
Grand Forks city, 4. . 32 103 
Grand Forks city,' 5-2 . 49 64 
Grand Forks city, 6-1 . 45 123 
Grand Forks city, 6-2 . 51 69 
Grand Forks city, 7 -1 7 93 
Grand Forks city, 7-2 . 59 64 
Grand Forks twp. •  • «  . 23 22 
Inkster city •  •  •  . 12 52 
Inkster twp •  •  . 17 17 
Johnstown . 16 21 
Lakeville •  •  •  . 20 21 
Ijarimore city, 1.. •  •  9 36 
Larimore city, 2.. •  •  •  . 16 60 
Larimore city 3... •  • «  9 44 
Larimore twp •  • «  . 20 14 
Levant •  •  6 6 
Lind . J. . 37 16 
Logan •  •  . 32 26 
Loretta ... .i • . 56 8 
Mekinock •  •  . 33 49 
Michigan — •  .  . 29 13 
Niagara twp » •  •  . 26 17 
Niagara village .. •  •  7 28 
Northwood city, 1. •  •  . 56 35 
Northwood city, 2. .  • «  . 10 « 13 
Northwood city, 3. •  •  •  . 20 39 
Oakville . 24 12 
Pleasant View # . 23 24 
Rye •  •  . «14 6 
Reynolds •  •  •  7 27 
Strabane •  •  . 41 18 
Turtle River . ,  . . 2 3  20 
Wallte 60 

£ •«.  

*  

(S 

THE 
NORTHERN 

STATE 
BANK 

This Is a State Bank, 

and having qualified 
under the recent De~ 
positors Guaranty 
Fund Act, all deposits 
with us are guaran= 
teed by the State of 
North Dakota. 
Safety and Service when you 
transact your banking business 

Si Large and Small Amouirofts 
lum&edl 

GRAND FORKS 
XJ). 

241"^ 
29-.V 

• 88^ 
88^? 

21** ' 
9. 

.17 
7 

29N 

17 
4« ,x'V 
89 A '. • 
«1|. 
19 'V-
41 

C4'preclncta 

.jglfT 
Agnes *,,.*,....4... 
Allendale ........... 
Americua ........... 
Arvllla 
Avon 
BlMming 
,Bentru ............. 
Brenna 
Chester 
Elkmount 
Elm Grove 
Fairfield 
Falconer 
OUby 
Grace . 
iG.'., Fv-City, 1-1 

" " 1-2 
. 44 44 . -• 44 a * * * 

•  • • • • • • •  44 II. •4* J 
* '  "  "  B - 2 * . 4 6  
" " , M 6-1 48 
" •• •• 6-2 49, 
" M " 7-1 76 
" " " 7-2 65 
Grand 'Forks twp •" A 
Inkster City 13 
Inkster twp 17-
Johnstown 15 
Lakeville 19 
Larimore City, 1 ,9 
Larimore City, 2 20 
Larimore City, 3.. 18 
Larfmbre twp 21 
Levant .9 
Lind 86 
Logan 32 
Loretta * 65 
Miekinock 41* 
Michigan.' 28 
Niagara twp 24 
Niagara village 4 
Northwood City, 1 61 
Northwood City, 2 10 
Northwood City, 3 18 
Oakville 24 
Pleasant View 26 
Rye 14 
Reynolds 9 
Strabane 42 
Turtle River 25 
Walle 98 
Washington 43 
Wheatfield '23 

2 * ®o« 
Barthol-

Baer. omew. 
80 
10 
28 
88 
20 
19 
12 
28 
28 
14 
28 
10 
15 
59 
2? 

149 
48 
92 
48 
92 
<5 

118 
66 
88 
57 
21 
48 
18 
21 
17 
81 
51 
81 
11 

6v 
2Q 
24 

9 
28 
12 
19 
80 
30 
11 
38 

9 
20 

7 
24 
18 
17 
35 
28 
9 

Logan .... 
Loretta . 
Mekinock . 
-MtcWg^n .. 

taamuswiz 
NiaJaraViHage .... 
Northwood' City, 1, . 
Northwood • City, t 
N o r t h w o o d  C i t y ,  8 . .  
Northwood Twp. , 
OakVille ..... 
Pleasant View 
Plymouth .... 
R»e 
Reynold* . . .. 
Strabane . 
Turtle River . 
U n i o n  . . . . . . .  
Walle 
Washington .. 
Wheatfield ... 

21 
82. , • 

Plan For 
- »  

• r:\18 
• r ° 80 

» • • •. • < 

. t Christmas Is.- t.. • . 

-*-jr 

Now! w 

-J. • '< 

"J > 

Use Our 
MmIC 

^ t\ 

Vi-\ ,i 

HE ONTARIO STOI^WI8|li||iM|psil|| ' 

iron 

:48|-preclncti s 1672 1967 

Aodltor. 

(54 precincts) ...1664 1765 

Agnes ... 
Allendale 
Americus 
Arvilla .. 
Avon 

State Supreme Court. 
Bronson. Fisk. 

19 
25 
36 
11 
35 

Blooming 26 
Bentru 
Brenna .. 
Chester .. 
Elkmount 
Fairfield . 
Falconer . 

52 
34 
19 
21 
15 

7 
Gilby 28 
Grace 15 
G. F. City, 1-1 38 

1-2 23 
" " " 2 43 
" " " 3 14 
" " " 4 46 

5-2 47 
" " *' 6-1 33 
" " " 6-2 50 

7-1 53 
M " 7-2 61 

Grand Forks twp 17 
Inkster City 15 
Inkster twp 13 
Johnstown . * 13 
Lakeville 15 
Larimore City, 1,2,3... 35 
Larimore twp 20 
Levant 10 
Lind 32 
Logan 30 
Loretta 48 
Michigan 25 
Niagara twp 19 
Niagara village 5 
Northwood City, 1 50 

! *  " 2  5  
•1 " 3.... 16 

Oakville 20 
Pleasant View 16 
Rye 7 
Reynolds 2 
Turtle River 2l 
Walle 81 
Washington 46 
Wheatfield 15 

(48 precincts) 1327 

34 
13 
28 
41 
37 
24 
13 
32 
36 
19 
11 
13 
73 
28 

168 
65 

112 
' 59 
115 

64 
133 

70 
109 

57 
-28 
48 
22 
27 
28 

136 
15 

6 
21 
26 
16 
18 
22 
20 
41 
19 
42 
14 
31 
13 
32 
22 
52 
28 

2081 

£• t 

r CJ? 'it 

WAISTS and SKIRTS 

That are Right in Quality Style-Price 

Waists 

The Newest Styles. 
High, Low or Hilo Neck Crepe de 
Chine, Georgette Crepe, Messaline 
or Taffeta White, Flesh, Black, 
Maize, Peach, Kelley, Burgundy, 
Nile, etc. Sizes up to 53. 
SPECIAL, ; (J 7Q 
' - •/Today sknd Thursday .¥*• I y 

. , ' ' 

, 4 A<> , 

'%> SKIRTS it \ rf 
& - t M 

1 m • f r  n  

The latest models, well tailored and 
good fitting. French §erge, Panama 
Poplin, Storm Serge. Plun Tailored or 
PbcW Tritnmed Shirred and Belted. 

mm 

• i i n - ' V  

' • 111 r< 
• ail i > 

'• • • » *|(ll 
• * • | 

II-'.... ..... 

Superintendent of Public Instruction. 
Neil-

\ Macdonald. son. 
Agnes • • • • 15 45 
Allendale . • • • 19 21 
Americus • • 30 39 
Arvilla • • • 21 40 
Avon s... • • • • 82 39 
Blooming • • 15 31 
Bentru • • • • . 57 14 
Brenna • • 32 36 
Chester • • • • . 20 52 
Elm Grove ...... . 10 28 
Fairfield • • 11 18 
Falconer • • 4 15 
Grace • « • • . 15 49 
Grand Forks city, 1-1. . 29 300 
Grand Forks city. 1-2. . 24 . 89 
Grand Forks city. 2. . 47 148 
Grand Forks city. 3.. . 17 72 
Grand Forks city, 4.. . 38 129 
Grand Forks city. 5-2. . 45 91 
Grand Forks city. «-l. . 37 175 
Grand Forks, city. 6-2. . 39 70 
Grand Forks "city. 7-1. 41 160 
Grand Forks city, 7-2. . 41 94 
Grand Forks twp. . . .  19 31 
Inkster city . 10 69 
Inkster twp 26 
Johnstown . 11 31 
Lakeyille . 11 32 
larimore city ... 228 
Larimore twp. ... . . . .  . 15 25 
Levant .. • • . 15 4 
Lind .. -i. . 81 29 
*Logan .... . 48 42 
Loretta ..: ... *. . 55 17 
Michigan . .  • .  . 26 19 
Niagara twp . 14 26 
Niagara village . • .  •  >  4 43 
Northwood city, 1 •. • • -. 40 55 
Northwood city, 1 7 22 
Northwood city, 1 . 12 58 
Oakville . . . .  . 22 14 
Pleasant View .. . . . a . 15 32 
Rye . . . . . 14 10 
Reynolds • • • • 3 42 
Strabane . • . . .  . 38 ' 24 
Turtle R i v e r  . . . .  . . . . . 21 18 
Wallo . . . . . 79 78 
Washington . . • . . 89 45 
Wheatfield ....... . . . .  . 13 14 

»••• ' ii j 
48 precincts .. 1,247 2,795 

Agnes.. ......s..iv.'.... 17 
'AllMdale ....... ..... 22" 
Americus 42 V 
Arvilla .......^....... 9; 
Avon 85 
Blooming' . ... .' 26 
Beritra 45;, 
Brepna 411 
Chester v..'............. 25 
Elkmount . 14 
Fairfield 7... 11 
Falconer .< %. 
Gilby 81 . 
Grade 10 
Graqd Forks city,. .1-1.. 36 
Grand Forks city, 1-2.. 32 
Grand JTbrks city, 2... 66'" 
Grand Forks city, 8 20 
Grand Forks city, 4 39~ 
Grand Forks city, 5-2.. 40 . 
Grand Forks city, 6-1.. 47 
Grand Fork's city, 6-2.. 47 
Grand Forks city, 7-1.. 85. 
Grand Forks city, 7-2.. 71 \ 
Grand Forks twp. .... 19 
Inkster, city 17 " 
Inkster twp 12 
Johnstown 9-
Lakeville 22 
Larimore city 30 
Levant 4 
Logan 20 
Loretta V . ..1 44 
Mekinock 34 
Niagara twp 21 
Niagara village 2 
Northwood . city, 1 60 
Northwood city, 2 8 . 
Northwood city, 3 24 
Oakville 11 .• 
Pleasant View 27 
Rye 8 
Reynolds 2 
Strabane 28 
Turtle River • 8 
Walle 84 
Washington ........... *6, 

.. 48 precincts 1,352 

" Register of Deeds. 

$ 1 !49 

' *>' <! 
\ i w, 

\ 
1 -1 { 
s.V 

- s 

- The above give the facts of Apron Day—the place, the time, and the price. 
But it does not give any idea of. the excellent-qualities offered, of the wide range 
of neat, attractive patterns in fine, full cover-all styles, of the color and pretty 
trimming. So be on hand Thursday to see and share in this special. ; ; 

Items Friday and Saturday 

1,875 

Agnes 
Allendale 15 
Americus 
Arvilla .. 
Avon .... 
Blooming; 
Bentru .. 
Brenna ... 
Chester .. 
Elkmount 
Fairfield 
Falconer. 
Gilby. ... 
Grace 
Grand Forks city, 1-1 

'McDon-
Perkins. aid. 

42 

Grand Forks city, 2 
Grand Forks city, 3 
Grand Forks city, 4 
Grand Forks city, 6-2'. 

Grand Forks 'city, 7 
Grand Forks city, .7-2. 
Grand Forkp twp. 
Inkster twp. ..... 
Johnstown' 
Lakeville 
Larimore city .... 
Levant ......... 
Lind W....:....... 
Logan 
Loretta .......... 
Mekinock 
Michigan . 10 
Niagara twp. 
Niagara village ..... 
Northwood city, 1... 
Northwood city, 2... 
Northwood city, 3... 
Oakville 
Pleasant View .., i. 
Rye .... 
Reynolds i......... *. 
Strabane 
Turtle River 
Walle 
Washington 

48 precincts 

# 10 
15 
16 

8 
12 
15 
33 

. . 18 
9 
7 
4 
3 

18 
, # 8 
. # 43 -

24 ' 
, 47 
, ̂ 16 

35 
36 

, # 51 
44 
43 
40 
10 

4 
, 4 
* 15 

49 
3 

# 9 
15 « 

8 
23 
10 

9 
9 

13 -
6 

13 
3 
8 

# 10 
4 

. 8 
9 

56 
• 21 

862 

20 
4i3 
42 
43 
32 
31 
47 
43 
26 
20 
19 
80 
29 

157 
59 

101 
52 
97 
76 

112 
68 

110 
70 
84 
27 
34 
23 

114 
5 

37 
35 
49 
39 
26 
30 
22 
59 
15 
39 
31 
34 
10 
27 
44 
29 
63 

2,293 

Schla-

•, Haugen Stewart 
Agnes .... 
Allendale . 
Americus . 
Arvllla ... 
Avon .... 
Blooming 
Bentrue .. 
Brenna .. 
Chester . 
Elkmount 
Elm Grove 
Fairfield .. 
Falconer . 
Ferry . ..; 
Gilby ............. 
eta*-...,. 
O. F. City, 1-1..... 

" 1-4..... 
... " 2 

- 8 .. 
" 4 .. 

" 6-2.. 
' " 8-1...... 

7-1« 

Agues ............. , . 32 21 
Allendale j... 241 11 
Americus m # . 36 *18 
Arvilla . 29 16 
Avon ..T 40 13 
Blooming # . . 36 10 
Bentru m . 50 - 13 
Brenna # m ^ *47 17 
Chester ; ; .., m m . 36 ' 14 
Elkmount . . 23 9 
Fairfield 14 6 
Falconer 12 10 
Gilby 9 # . «7 23 
Grace ,  ,  .> 26 11 
Grand Forks city, 1-1. . 139 63 
Grand Forks city, 1-2. 60 22 
Grand Forks city, 2 ,  .  . 87 67 
Grand Forks city, 3 ,  ,  . 37 30 
Grand Forks city, 4 ,  ,  . 73 62 
Grand Forks city, 5-2. . 65 46 
Grand Forks city, 6-1. . 89 69 
Grand Forks city, .6- 2. . 58 57 
Grand Forks city, 7-1. . 112 42 
Grand Forks city,' 7-2. . 62 45 
Grand Forks twp. . , ,  . 21 21 
Inkster twp . 25 , 7 
Johnstown ,. . 23 8 
Lakeville . 28 11 
Larimore city , # . .67, ,92 
!Levant # B 8 8 
Lind ....... , *. . 38 11 
Logan . n 20 
Loretta' .......... . . ,  . 60 10 
Mekinock ........ .1. .• 48" 10 
Niagara twp. . 27.. 10 
Niagara village .'... . 13 18 
"Northwood city, 1.. . <7 16 
Northwood city, 2.. 
Northwood city, 3.'. 

. .  . 15 6 Northwood city, 2.. 
Northwood city, 3.'. # .  . ar« 10 
Oakville ..a.. ...... .. . 27 6 
Pleasant -View . 84 7 
Rye J. 

•  1 1  ,  
• -IB 

Reynolds . .......k... .. . 22 ' 8 
Strabane .......... . 37 - 11 
Turtle Rivctr . # . 31 10 
Walle .............. ,, . 71 , 61 
Washington ....... V . 48 - 20 

' 48 precincts .... 2,028 , 4,07,3 

Clerk of Court. 

Agnes .« 
AUeadale 

Spauld-
Hunter. ing. 

' Fancy Bath Towels' 
49c 

i Fancy Bath Towels with colored bor
der—pink; blue, yellow and lavender. An 
excellent quality. A practical Christmas gift. 

Outing Flannel Gowns 
$1.39 

Women's outing flannel gowns in plain 
and colored patterns, well made of heavy 
material. A. good value. 

• 1 

Hop key Caps 
59c 

A very large assortment of boys' knit 
hockey caps in plain effects and fancy trim
med. Prepare for cold weather at this 
attractive j>rjce. \ 

Crepe Corset Covers 
$1.39 

A new shipment just received—crepe 
de chinc and wash satin cdrset covers pret
tily trimmed in lace. Real beau'ties for 
Christmas gifts. 

Child's Underwear ^ 
49c 

Children's separate vests and drawers 
of heavy fleeced quality, warm serviceable 
•garments; we have a few of all sizes but 
suggest an early purchase. 

Lawn Waists . 
f 49c 

About 50 white and fancy lawn waists, 
good styles, slightly soiled and wrinkled, 
our.regular $1.19 values. They won't last 
long at this price. 

Curtain Scrims 

• * Our • entire line of curtain scrims in 
white, cream and ecru, plain and fancy bor
der effects, values worth from 25c to 45c 
per yard. 

Colored Outings 
22c 

20 pieces of 27 inch standard outing 
flannel in colored, effects. Worth 35c per 
yard. Limit 10 yards to a customer. 

Cuticle Soap, S Bars 
for 33c < 

- This is the remainder of the; big soap 
sale we heid sorne time ago. We sold it at 
tjie special price of 10c*—it's worth more. 
Buy a supply now at this special price. 

. Boudoir Caps 
39£ ; 

' Another popular special—our 69c Bou
doir caps made of dainty laces and silk. An
other Christmas special well worth your in
vestigating. 

16 Winter Coats ; 
' 5P'/5 '.- $2.98'V-: k: -

• Just 16 coats left of former season's 
stocks. All good wearable styles, excellent 
materials—:our price is . less than one yard 
of material. 

" Heavy Sweaters 
98c—$1.39 .. 

> Good, warm, Jjfeavy sweaters made of 
heavy, cotton yarn—men's and boys' sizes.' 
A good value that we would be unable to 

• buy again today. , v 

CHRISTMAS BUT 7 WEEKS AWAY — — PLAN NOW! 

.  10 • 39 
Logan •  •  •  •  •  .  10' 37 
Loretta » •  •  • »i« 7.. .  i 55 
Michigan •  •  •  •  •  . .  11 .  26 
Niagara twp. .. •  •  •  •  •  9 32 

i .Niagara village 7 24 
Northwood city, 1...  ... P 78 
Northwood city. 2 . . .  5 18 
Northwood city< 3...  . .  44 11 
Oakville •  •  •  •  •  8 26 
Pleasant View 8 34 
Rye >  • .  •  •  .  8 43 
Reynolds 6 26 
Strabane •  •  •  •  •  8 3P 
Turtle River .. •  •  •  •  •  . .  12 25 
Walle •  •  •  •  •  .  46 75 

47 

48 precincts . .  959 2,191 

A St Lbuls man was married on 
Friday and died Saturday. That's 
quicker t^ian most gien can do the 
stunt. 

INTELLIGENT PEOPLE 

THINK 

before having their eyes ex
amined (or'glasses. When you 
think of glasses, it will pay you 
to think of us. 

"SEE US AND SEE "BETTER." 

'I I. Ub Bb Vorks,, V. B. 

rrr.l 
I"?:"— 

« •  • •  

V" • ».*.. . «.«? 

The Pltasaat Worka.;fKa:e; 
of Telephm Operitiat; 

~ Amd&g the feature* of telephone operating, whioh 
have attracted and held , so mafiy bright young badness 
women, are pleasant surronfedings, good wages, oppor. 
tunity for advancement and permanency of poMtifm, 

Oood health, good manners, a pleasant voice and a 
ctmanon school education are qnaliflcations which everv 
t e l e p h o n e  o p e r a t o r  m u s t  p o s s e s s .  . • - i - r  .  

RdRTRWESTEMI TELEPHONE EXCHMBE CO. 

;>'v 

_ rwl 
••T War Savtass Steam 

• M  I 4 b « r t r  B e m » m <  'MM 

' ' 

"ii. 

<»*w. 

*• 

NORTH WtSTERN 
NATIONAL BANK 

READ THE HERALD CLASSIFIED WANT ADS' 
• • ' • • • •  • Vjt 

- I i-zv-ap 

SGMDMAVIAN AMEHCAI 

tkmSu 
— WHERE QUALHY MEETS 
in.ii.iu_L 

88$ 
"LAUGHING BILL HYDE" 

Tbto li mjptofk U not better tfaM any of the OHaS Fork# «»ty. «-l.. «S jQnaa VWks MA s 41 
tMy, -1'% 

IT'S A GOLDWYN I 
JSWEL^RS 

,h 
p-w w®m48 

"  ' w ,  

H* it 

i  K i i i s  

mtmmem 


